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Principal Statistics for the Crude Petroleum and Natural Gas 
Industry (S.I.C. 064) 1966, by Province 

Statistics for the crude petroleum and natural gas industry will be published 
in Catalogue 26-213 "The Crude Petroleum and Natural Gas Industry, 1966". This 
Publication contains data on production, value added, salaries and wages, employment, 
operating and capital expenditures. 

In 1966 the value of marketable production of the Crude Petroleum and Natural 
Gas Industry amounted to $1,092,535,000, an increase of 11.7% over 1965; total 
value added for the industry was $1,059,395,000, up 11.2%; salaries and wages amounted 
to $95,997,000, up 13.4%; employees increased to 12,378, up 4.7%. Alberta had 
84.8% of the total employees, due in part to a large number of companies maintaining 
head offices in Alberta. Operating expenditures rose from $477,857,000 in 1965 to 
$544,570,000 in 1966, while capital expenditures dropped from $522,896,000 to 
$503,280,000 during the same period. Field and well expenditures accounted for 257 
of the total operating expenditures, followed by royalties 24.1%, geological and 
geophysical 17.6%, and natural gas plants 7.5%. 
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Principal Statistics for the Crude Petroleum and Natural Gas Industry (S.I.C. 064), by Province - 1961-6b 

Basis: Revised Standard lndutriaj Classification and New Establis1ent Concept 

Producing activity Total activity 

Production and 
related workers Cost of 

Working owners 
and partners Employees Year 

and 
Estab- 
11gb- Ct 	of 

materials, 
Value of 

Value Value 
Man- Salaries 

province ments elec- 
r C 	' 

supplies marketable 
pr 	uct °n added added 

Number hours Wages and fuel Number - Number and 
paid drawals 

wages 
No. '000 $'OOO $'OOO 5 , 000 

1961 

632 3,464 7,334 18,338 9,903 15,218 608,801 583,680 - - 11,184 71,179 598,902 Totals 	............................... . 

1962 

621 3,490 7,396 19,542 11,237 18,180 707,837 678,420 - - 11,232 75,325 690,075 

1963 

Totals 	............................... 624 3,378 7,075 19,280 13,334 21,331 818,437 783,792 - - 11,237 76,012 796,444 

1964 

640 3,302 7,236 18,884 13,531 22,171 903,573 867,871 - - 11,242 77,306 880,828 

1965 

- - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Nova 	Scotia 	.............. . ............ - - - - - - - - - - - - 

2 6 16 27 - 9 105 96 - - 6 27 98 
3 - - - - - - - - - 8 58 (18) 

Totsls 	............................... 

107 226 480 1,209 120 385 9,855 9,350 - - 353 2,069 9,748 

Totals 	............................... . 

60 63 128 296 266 183 11,530 11,081 - - 91 485 11,158 
139 503 1,076 3,019 4,754 3,951 201,627 198,922 - - 990 6,522 200,144 
233 2,283 4,941 13,937 8,940 18,308 701,510 674,262 - - 9,930 72,273 685,709 
75 147 314 961 - 793 46,875 46,082 - - 375 2,766 46,529 

Quebec 	.................................. 

Yukon, Northwest Territories and Arctic 

Newfoundland 	............................ 

Islands, Offshore and Hudson Bay 56 34 95 240 - 95 633 538 - - 64 487 (959) 

Prince Edward Island .................... 

675 3,262 7,050 19,689 14,080 23,724 978,135 940,331 - 11,817 84,687 952,409 

Ontario 	................................. 
Manitoba 	................................ 
Saskatchewan 	............................ 
Alberta 	................................. 

1966 

New Brunswick 	........................... 

British Columbia 	........................ 

- 

.. 

- - - - - - - - - 

Totals 	................................ 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

Newfoundland 	............................ 

3 5 10 19 - 3 97 94 - 5 19 78 
4 - - - - - - - - - 7 40 (38) Quebec 	.................................. 

95 159 330 894 121 283 10,170 9,766 - - 273 1,845 10.057 Ontario 	................................. 
Manitoba 	................................ 52 47 96 311 282 192 13,057 12,583 - - 65 439 12,631 
Saskatchewan 	........................... 132 561 1,164 3,430 5,149 5,389 219,619 209,081 - - 1,043 7,716 210,155 

Prince Edward Island 	.................... 
Nova Scotia 	............................. 

224 2,359 4,910 15,469 7,400 21,856 790,332 761,076 - - 10,493 82,188 769,164 

New Brunswick 	........................... 

78 227 478 1,672 - 1,312 58,378 57,066 - - 454 3,427 57,787 
Yukon, Northwest Territories and Arctic 

klberta 	................................ 

44 8 15 50 - 124 882 758 - - 24 208 85 

British Columbia 	........................ 

Islands 	............................... 
16 9 23 69 - - - - - 14 115 (524) Offahore and Hudson Bay ................. 

Totals 	............................... 648 3,375 7,027 21,914 12,952 29,159 1,092,535 1,050,424 - - 12378 95,997 1,059,395 
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